Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: City of Colusa Address: 425 Webster Street Colusa, CA 95932 Contact:Bryan Stice, Planning Director Phone:(530) 458-4740, ext. 103
County Clerk County of: Colusa Address: 546 Jay Street Colusa, CA 95932	Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complice Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing)	
Project Title: Colusa Triple Crown Cannabis Research and Dev	velopment Business Park Project
Project Applicant: Colusa Triple Crown, LLC; 706 Foxglove Cir	rcle, Winters, CA 95694; (530) 400-6092
Project Location (include county): East Clay Street and D Street	eet, Colusa, Colusa County
Project Description: The Proposed Project would involve construction of 1,490,000 sq greenhouses for cultivation and processing of cannabis plants, pr and office space, secured and visitor parking areas, enclosures a ancillary improvements. Existing structures on the project site worrequired to obtain a license from the City under Ordinance No. 51 Department of Food and Agriculture, CalCannabis, and the California is to advise that the City of Colusa City Council	ocessing and manufacturing spaces, warehouse, and storage areas, utility improvements, and other uld be demolished. The Proposed Project would be 19, and to obtain permits from the California
(X Lead Agency or Re	sponsible Agency)
described project on <u>July 16, 2019</u> and has made the (date) described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project 3. Mitigation measures [wwere were not] made a cond. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [www.was. was. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the p	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ndition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. vas not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: City of Colusa Planning Department, 425 Webster Street, Colusi	
Signature (Public Agency): Thyan Stoci	Title: Community Development Manager
Date: July 17, 2019 Date Recei	ved for filling at OPR: <u>3 overnor's Office of Planning & Researc</u>

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

JUL 19 2019 STATE CLEAKINGHOUSE

Print Form

JUL 1 7 2019

NC	otice of Determination	on	ROSE GALLO-VASQUEZ Appendix D			
To:			From:			
\boxtimes	Office of Planning and Research		Public Agency: City of Colusa			
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 425 Webster Street Colusa, CA 95932 Contact: Bryan Stice, Planning Director			
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113				
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (530) 458-4740, ext. 103			
X	County Clerk		11010.(0.1)			
21	County of: Colusa Address: 546 Jay Street		Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:			
	Colusa, CA 93932					
			Contact:			
			Phone:			
Res	sources Code.		iance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public			
	e Clearinghouse Number (if					
Pro	ect Title: Colusa Triple Crown	Cannabis Research and Dev	velopment Business Park Project			
Proj	ect Applicant: Colusa Triple Co	rown, LLC, 706 Foxg	love Cim, Winters, CA 95694 (530)40-	6092		
Proj	ect Location (include county)	East Clay Street and D Street	eet, Colusa, Colusa County			
gree and ancii requ Depa	nhouses for cultivation and proce office space, secured and visitor lary improvements. Existing stru- ired to obtain a license from the artment of Food and Agriculture, is to advise that the City of C	essing of cannabis plants, pr parking areas, enclosures a ctures on the project site wo City under Ordinance No. 51 CalCannabis, and the Califo	q. ft. of developed facilities, including energy-efficient rocessing and manufacturing spaces, warehouse, and storage areas, utility improvements, and other rould be demolished. The Proposed Project would be 19, and to obtain permits from the California pernia Department of Consumer Affairs, Bureau of has approved the above esponsible Agency)			
	cribed project on July 10 ((date)	2019 and has made the	e following determinations regarding the above			
	he project [will will not	-				
			his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
-			t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
			ndition of the approval of the project.			
			as not] adopted for this project.			
	ndings [were were no		vas not] adopted for this project.			
). FI	ndings [were M were no	if made pursuant to the p	itovisions of occar.			
nega	ative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at:				
City	of Colusa Planning Department	, 425 Webster Street, Colusi	a, OA 33332			
Sign	ature (Public Agency):	yans tree	Title: Country ty Development			
Date	: 7/17/19	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR: Governor's Office of Planning & Research			

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

JUL 19 2019

STATE BEFARINGHOUSE

			Print	StartOver	Finalize&Email	
		RECE	EIPT NUMI	BER:		
		06 -	- 0717	2019 —	013	
			STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		2019029059				
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		***************************************	DATE	and the second of the second o	
City of Colusa City Council				0717201	9	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	The second secon	/************************************		DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
Colusa				N/A		
PROJECT TITLE				L	namana ya ya maranga marani ini sana ana angan angan an ana ya nagan angan angan angan angan angan angan angan	
Colusa Triple Crown Cannabis Research and I			ark Pro			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL		PHONE NUM		
Colusa Triple Crown, LLC	and a form			(530) 400	-6092	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	1	TATE	ZIP CODE		
706 Foxglove Cir	Winters	C	<u> </u>	95694	inaganan mangahisti kacampatang at mapanggapaganan ng ng ng katalist si katang	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District [Other Special District] State A	gency	☐ Private Entity	
	Mit gaggerge gewonen was en weder with der de languard de lân de languard gewen de languard de languar	allinois, en consequentativo, portantista		ama qeraniyyy manir iqin esamir yesisi 100 PO 20 CONB alikisi karishin karishin kariyan		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271.	00 \$		0.00	
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,354.				
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	directly to CDFW	\$1,112.		died abelieb still bild an in "The hole of management	0.00	
		40.03.0.000	•	managa manamandan ngangang (1994-1996) Mili Mili Mili Mili Mili Mili Mili Mil	and the state and	
☐ Exempt from fee						
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.0	00 \$		0.00	
☑ County documentary handling fee		*****	\$		50.00	
☐ Other			\$	ga kingan ganggangga kapabil katala bata, ta ata ayingga selga gagan		
PAYMENT METHOD:			· · ·	And the second	ener dangsung sultace (III A marken speedpart) progressive progressive progressive progressive search	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVE	D \$ _		2,404.75	
GIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	VAME AN	D TITLE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	maa minga neessa 1999 Makka iiri ja inkapa ada hara ayaa naga ka mina a 199	
	anne Balzli, Deput	ty Cleri	k			
			Table of the state	tigasi kanangan kilandi daga pangan kanangan kanangan yangga anggan ang Manangan kanangan kan Manangan kanangan k	на на применения в применения в В применения в приме	
Y						

COPY - CDFW/ASB

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12012018)